
 
 

Manufacturer Announced Increases 
As of August 23, 2021 

 
 

 Residential Roofing  

Increase Date Manufacturer Description % increase 

January 1, 2021 IKO Residential All Residential Roofing Products 6.0% 

January 4, 2021 Multi-Moulures Inc. All Products 6.0 – 12.0% 

January 8, 2021 Agway Metals Inc.  Flat Material, Siding & Moulding Accessories 15.0 – 20.0% 

January 15, 2021 Vicwest Building Products All Steel & Accessory Products 13.0 – 15.0% 

February 1, 2021 Bailey Metal Products All Roofing Products 15.0% 

February 1, 2021 Columbia Skylights All Products  3.0 – 6.0% 

February 4, 2021 Jumpstart Industries Synthetic Underlayment’s 3.0 – 6.0% 

February 15, 2021 Westman Steel Manufactured Products  7.0 – 11.0% 

February 15, 2021 Westform Metals All Products 8.0% 

March 1, 2021 Canada Go Green Solar Powered Vents 5.5% - 7.0% 

March 1, 2021 Precision Metals  All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

March 15, 2021 Lomanco Vents All Products 5.0% 

March 15, 2021 Super Seamless of Canada All Steel Products 15.0% 

April 1, 2021 Ecco Manufacturing  Aluminum, Galvalume & Steel 8.0 – 28.0% 

April 1, 2021 Hal Industries Inc.  Residential & Commercial Products 4.0 – 7.0% 

April 1, 2021 Sentry Building Innovations Roof Underlayment’s 5.0% 

April 1, 2021 Ventilation Optimum  All Products  7.5% 

April 1, 2021 Ventilation Maximum  All Products 15.0 – 17.0% 

April 15,2021 GH International Caulking & Sealants 4.0 – 7.0% 

April 15, 2021 Innovative Manufacturing  Caulking, Coatings & Sealants 5.0 – 11.0% 

April 15, 2021 Precision Metals  Vent Products & Flashings 5.0 – 17.0% 

April 21, 2021 Decra Metal Roofing All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

May 1, 2021 FT Synthetics Select Underlayment’s  2.0 – 7.0% 

May 1, 2021 Bailey Metal Products All Roofing Products 20.0 – 35.0% 

May 1, 2021 Sentry Building Innovations Roof Underlayment’s 5.0 – 8.0% 

May 3, 2021 IKO Residential All Residential Roofing Products  5.0 – 7.0% 

May 5, 2021 Multi-Moulures Inc.  All Products 8.0 – 12.0% 

May 13, 2021 Jumpstart Industries Synthetic Underlayment & Tapes 3.0 – 7.0% 

May 17, 2021 Westman Steel  All Manufactured Products 10.0 -12.0% 

June 1, 2021 Duraflo – Canplas All Products 3.0 – 8.5% 

June 1, 2021 Westform Metals  All Products 10.0% - 17.0% 

June 1, 2021 Metal Experts Roof & Siding All Products  10.0% 

June 1, 2021 Air Vent Inc.  All Products 12.0% 

June 1, 2021 Bailey Metal Products  All Roofing Products  20.0 – 30.0% 

June 1, 2021 Primex Vents All Products 12.5% 

July 1, 2021 IKO Residential  All Residential Roofing Products 6.0% 

July 1, 2021 Menzies Metal Products All Products 9.0 – 30.0% 

July 1, 2021 Precision Metals  All Products 5.0 – 30.0% 
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July 15, 2021 Lomanco Vents All Products 9.0% 

August 1, 2021 Air Vent Inc.  All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

August 1, 2021 Bailey Metal Products All Galvanized Products 20.0% 

August 1, 2021 Canada Go Green 10W 4 Pack & Solar Powered Vents 5.0% 

August 1, 2021 Duraflo – Canplas All Products 4.0% 

August 15, 2021 Ecco Manufacturing All Galvanized & Galvalume Products 9.0 – 27.0% 

September 1, 2021 Hal Industries All Products 7.0 – 10.0% 

September 1, 2021 Metal Experts  All Products 10.0% 

September 3, 2021 Multi-Moulures Galvanized Products  10.0% 

September 13, 
2021 

Boral Roofing  All Concrete Roofing Products 10.0 – 12.0% 

September 17, 
2021 

Jumpstart Industries All Products 2.0 – 8.0% 

November 8, 2021 Ventilation Maximum  All Products  9.0 – 12.0% 
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 Commercial Roofing  

Increase Date Manufacturer Description % increase 

November 2, 2020 DuPont Styrofoam Insulation 5.0% 

November 16, 2020 Firestone Building Products All Products 7% 

December 1, 2020 IKO Commercial ISO, Enerfoil & Ener-Air 5.0 – 7.0% 

December 13, 2020 MSL Fibre Roofing & Sheathing Products 6.0% 

January 1, 2021 Lefebvre & Benoit Various Product Lines 5.0 – 10.0% 

January 1, 2021 Rockwool All Products 4.0% 

January 19, 2021 Henry Company Building Envelope Products 5.0% 

February 1, 2021 The Brewer Company Reinforced Fabric 5.0% 

March 1, 2021 IKO Commercial SBS, Protectoboard & Accessories 5.0 – 7.0% 

March 1, 2021 Inland Coatings All Products 5.0% 

March 1, 2021 Trufast All Products  5.0 – 15.0% 

March 1, 2021 Vicwest Building Products Steel & Accessories Products 4.0 – 6.0% 

March 15, 2021 Karnak Corporations Liquid Products, Foam, fabrics & Acc.  3.0 – 5.0% 

March 15, 2021 Siplast  All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

March 22, 2021 Atlantic Coated Papers All Products 4.0 – 7.0% 

April 1, 2021 CGC Securock Roof Boards 5.0 – 15.0% 

April 1, 2021 Henry Company  All Products 5.0 – 7.0% 

April 1, 2021 IKO Commercial ISO, Enerfoil & Ener-Air Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

April 1, 2021 Lucas Sealants All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

April 1, 2021 MSL Fibre All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

April 1, 2021 Trufast Galvalume Plates 27.0% 

April 2, 2021 Resisto  Chemlink  5.0% 

April 15, 2021  IKO Commercial Hot & Packaged Asphalt 6.0% 

April 15, 2021 Airfoam Industries Ltd.  Insulation Products 9.0 - 14.0% 

April 15, 2021 Atlas Roofing Corp. Insulation  9.0 – 12.0% 

April 23, 2021 IKO Commercial  Millennium Adhesive Fuel Surcharge  100% of Cost 

May 1, 2021 Thaler Metal Industries Ltd. All Products  Pending 

May 1, 2021 Firestone Building Products Steel, Aluminum, Fasteners, ISO 7.0 – 35.0% 

May 1, 2021 DuPont Insulation Styrofoam Insulation  5.0 – 7.0% 

May 1, 2021 Inland Coatings  All Products Pending 

May 1, 2021 Ventilation Optimum  All Products Pending 

May 3, 2021 Firestone Building Products ISO Spray R – Fuel Surcharge  Up to 100% 

May 10, 2021 MSL Fibre All Products 6.0% 

May 15, 2021 IKO Commercial  All Millennium & Accessories Products 4.0 – 6.0% 

May 15, 2021 IKO Commercial  Building Envelope Products 4.0 – 10.0% 

May 15, 2021 IKO Commercial  SBS Products 7.0 – 10.0% 

May 15, 2021 IKO Commercial  Protectobase & Shieldbase 4.0% 

May 15, 2021 Firestone Building Products All Products 5.0 – 15.0% 

 
June 1, 2021 

 
Henry Company 

 
Commercial & Residential Building 

 
5.0 – 6.0% 
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Envelope Systems & Underlayment 

June 1, 2021 Trufast  All Products  8.0% 

June 7, 2021 Firestone Building Products ISO Stick, XR Stick Membrane Adhesive 
& XR Stick Bonding Adhesive 

30.0% 

June 15, 2021 SFS Intec All Fasteners & Plates 8.0 – 15.0% 

June 17, 2021 IKO Commercial  SAM Adhesive Products 15.0% 

June 21, 2021 IKO Commercial ISO, Enerfoil & Ener-Air Products 10.0% 

July 1, 2021 Georgia Pacific  All Products 4.0 – 6.0% 

July 1, 2021 Rockwool Wall Insulation Products 4.0 – 6.0% 

July 1, 2021 Lucas Sealants  All Silicone Products  $5/Gallon 

July 1, 2021 SRP Canada Inc.  All Air Outshield & Air Barriers 10.0% 

July 1, 2021 Ventilation Optimum  All Products 10.0 – 20.0% 

July 5, 2021 Firestone Building Products TPO, ISO, Asphalt, Steel & Aluminum 
Products 

6.0 – 11.0% 

July 19, 2021 MSL Fiberboard All Products 5.0% 

August 1, 2021 IKO Commercial Hot & Packages Asphalt 10.0% 

August 1, 2021 Trufast All Products 10.0% 

August 1, 2021 Ventilation Maximum All Products  10.0% 

August 4, 2021 DuPont Insulation All Products 5.0 – 7.0% 

August 5,
 
2021 Firestone Building Products All Products 5.0% 

September 1, 2021 IKO Commercial SBS Products 7.0% 

September 1, 2021 IKO Commercial  ISO, Enerfoil & Ener-Air Products 7.0% 

September 1, 2021 Rockwool Insulation  All Products ** January 1 increase 
pushed ahead. 

6.0 – 8.0% 

September 6, 2021 HyKote All Products  5% + $450 FSC 

October 1, 2021 IKO Commercial ISO, Enerfoil & Ener-Air Products 10.0% 

October 1, 2021 IKO Commercial TPO Membrane 6.0 – 8.0% 

October 1, 2021 Henry Company All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 
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 Siding & Accessories  

Increase Date Manufacturer Description % increase 

November 2, 2020 DuPont Tyvek Wrap Products 5.0% 

November 2, 2020 Maibec CanExel Engineered Siding 2.25% 

January 4, 2021 James Hardie All Products 2.0 – 9.0% 

January 4, 2021 Royal Building Products All Vinyl Products 7.0% 

January 8, 2021 Royal Building Products All Aluminum Products 4.0 – 6.0% 

January 15, 2021 Fusion Stone All Products 4.0% 

January 25, 2021 Royal Building Products All Vinyl Products 6.0% 

February 1, 2021 Alu-Rex All Products  $0.06/LF 

February 1, 2021 Longboard Products All Products  4.0% 

February 1, 2021 Wayne Building Products All Products 
 

7.0% 

March 1, 2021 Royal Building Products All Aluminum Products 6.0 – 10.0% 

March 19, 2021 Alu-Rex All Products 5.0% 

April 1, 2021 Primeline Tools All Products 5.0 – 10.0% 

April 1, 2021 Royal Building Products PVC Trim & Mouldings, Celect & Zuri Products 6.0 – 8.0% 

April 9, 2021 Wayne Building Products All Aluminum Products 9.0% 

April 15, 2021 General Tools All Products 4.0 – 6.0% 

May 1, 2021 Maibec  Genuine Wood Siding & Accessories 5.0 – 10.5% 

May 1, 2021 Maibec  CanExel Engineered Siding  4.75% 

May 1, 2021 Royal Building Products  All Vinyl Products  8.0 – 10.0% 

May 1, 2021 Airfast Distributors All Products 10.0% 

May 1, 2021 RG Waters Bulk Nails 7.0 – 10%  

May 24, 2021 Royal Building Products All Aluminum & Cedar Rendition Products 6.0 – 10.0% 

June 1, 2021 Alu-Rex All Products 5.0% 

June 1, 2021 Henkel LePage  Caulking & LePage Foam Insulation 5.0 -14.0% 

June 1, 2021 Maibec Genuine Wood Siding & Trims 12.0% 

June 7, 2021 DuPont Tyvek Tyvek Wrap & Roof Underlayment 3.0% 

June 9, 2021 Royal Building Products All Vinyl Products 10.0% 

June 28, 2021 Malco Tools All Products 8.0% 

July 7, 2021 Longboard Products All Products 12.0% 

August 20, 2021 Royal Building Products All Aluminum Products 8.0% 

September 1, 2021 Tractel Safety Products All Products 3.0 – 5.0% 

September 13, 2021 PPG  Fuel Surcharge on all orders  3.8% 

September 20, 2021 Alu-Rex All Products 4.0% 

September 20, 2021 Sagiper Siding  All Products  10.0% 

 


